DARWIN DISTRICT MEETING — Wednesday 5 May 2021
FINANCIAL REPORT

Summary

At the end of April, we retain a healthy balance (cash and bank account) of $6,083.70.

We recorded a loss for the month of $551.21 compared to a surplus of $53.40 for the same month last year.
The difference is attributable to lower group contributions and the purchase of a new filing cabinet for the
office. Year to date we are showing a loss of $838.28 but this includes the donation of $2,000 GSO in
December,

Petty Cash/Literature Cash Sales

The petty cash tin was counted at the end of the month at $63.35. There was no petty cash expended during
the month hence the balance remains the same as last month. Caroline is now keeping the float to $50.00 and
will advise if this needs to be adjusted.

May Meeting - Financial Detalled Report

Reconciled to 30/04/2021 - Full details are attached.

Treasurer Darwin District
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Income for AA Darwin District 2020 - 2021: Group Contributions

Deposit Date Income from Contributions Total| Balance
10-Sep-20 Zoom Meetings $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
11-Sep-19 Saturday Womens Group $140.00 $140.00]  $150.00
18-Sep-20 Zoom Meetings $5.00 $5.00]  $155.00
22-Sep-20 Monday Daily Reflections $360.00 $360.00]  $515.00

1-Oct-20 Anonymous $700.00 $700.00] $1,215.00
5-Oct-20 Humply Doo Sunday $120.00 $120.00] $1,335.00
5-Oct-20 Tuesday $132.95 $132.95| $1,467.95
8-0ct-20 Zoom Meelings $10.00 $10.00] $1,477.95
23-0Oct-20 Zoom Meetings $198.00 198.00 1,675.95
26-Oct-20 Bill W Camp $198.00 $188.00] $1,873.95
30-Oct-20 Tony F - for lost keys $100.00 $100.00) $1,973.95
5-Nov-20 Nighlcliff Salurday $197.70 $197.70] $2.171.65
12-Nov-20 Wednesday Rapid Creek $60.00 $60.00 $2.231.65
19-Nov-20 Harbour View Tuesday $108.20 $108.20| $2,339.85
30-Nov-20 Service Group Wed Zoom $192.00 $192.00] $2.531.85
30-Nov-20 Tuesday Big Book $115.20 $115.20] $2,647.05
14-Dec-20 Service Group Wed Zoam $10.00 $10.00| $2,657.05
29-Dec-21 Service Group Wed Zoom $50.00 $50.00f $2,707.05
B-Jan-21 Saturday Womens Group $170.00 $170.00] $2877.05
11-Jan-21 Service Group Wed Zoom $20.00 $20.00] $2,887.05
18-Jan-21 Service Group Wed Zoom $20.00 $20.00| $2,917.05
27-Jan-21 Humply Doo Sunday $120.00 $120.00 $3.037.05
27-Jar-21 Monday Daily Reflections $400.00 $400.00] $3,437.05
28-Jan-21 Service Group Wed Zoom $20.00 $20.00] $3.457.05
1-Feb-21 Tuesday Big Book $84.02 $84.02| $3,541.07
1-Feb-21 Service Group Wed Zoom b45.00 345.00| $3,586.07
8-Feb-21 Service Group Wed Zoom $10.00 $10.00] $3,596.07
22-Feb-21 Service Group Wed Zoom $20.00 $20.00] $3,616.07
2-Mar-21 Zoom Meetings $135.00 $135.00] $3,751.07
15-Mar-21 Friday Casuarina Group $552.00 $552.00] $4,303.07
15-Mar-21 Harbour View Tuesday $31.93 531.93| $4,335.00
22-Mar-21 Service Group Wed Zoom $20.00 $20.00] $4,355.00
29-Mar-21 Service Group Wed Zoom $30.00 $30.00] $4,385.00
31-Mar-21 Monday Daily Reflections $240.00 $240.00| $4,625.00
31-Mar-21 Humpty Doo Sunday $180.00 $180.00] $4,805.00
B-Apr-21 Service Group Wed Zoom $20.00 $20.00] $4,825.00
8-Apr-21 Wednesday Rapid Creek $60.00 $60.00] $4.885.00
19-Apr-21 Service Group Wed Zoom 510.00 $10.00| $4,895.00
26-Apr-21 Wednesday High Noon $12.00 $12.00] $4,907.00
= TOTAL: [ $4,907.00] $0.00] $0.00] $0.00] $0.00f s0.00] $0.00] $4.907.00]
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Darwin Dislrici Office



Bank Reconciliation 30042021
BSB 085828 Account No. (28673841 Darwin AA Groups
Reconciled Balance 1002020 6,921.06
PLUS Group Conributions to 30/04/2021 4,907 00

Llberature Sakhes fo 30/04/2021 1,760, 81

Income from Roundup lo 3000472021 0.00

Taotal Incame: B,667.81
LESS Liternture Expensas fo 0042021 2.036.43

Roundup Expenses to 300472021

Other Expenses lo 300042021 5466 66

Total Expanses: 7,506.08
Balance al 30/0472021 6,003.70
Balance as per Bank Staemant al 300472021 5,780.74
Dbt Card Balance a1 30042021 20061
Peity Cash Balance al J0V04/2021 63.35
Literature T Balance at 30042021 50,00

£,083.70

LESS Unpresented Chegues

Tolal Unpresented Cheques: 0.00
PLUS Quistanding Deposits

Total Outstanding Deposits: .00
Balance af 30042021 6,083.70 "
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1 Apr 2021 to 30 Apr 2021
Showing 13 transactions for the last 3¢ days )
Date | Transaction detalls
(52385300 TELSTRA
27 Apral
AUTOMATIC DRAWING
| Tl oot

1 Apr 2021 to 30 Apr 2021
Showing 2 transactions lor the last 30 days °

Date .| Transaction details

EFTPOS 10/04 08:080F FICEWORKS 0801 STUART PARK AL

12 Apr 21
EFTPOS DEBIT ~
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